
North Karanpura Transco Limited 
(Program Under Government of India) 

Jayprabha Nagar, Behind Celebration Marriage Hall                                  
Near Markham College Hazaribagh 825301 
Email Id: northkaranpuratransco@gmail.com 

 

Registered Office: Adani House, Nr. Mithakhali Six Roads, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India 380009 
CIN: U40103GJ2015GOI094910 

Ref. No.: NKTL/NKG/FCA/JH/2024/2405 Date: 24.05.2024 

To, 
The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, 
Executive Director Cum Nodal Officer (FC), 
Ranchi, Jharkhand. 
 

Sub: Diversion of 197.0115 Ha. (Chatra North – 61.772 ha., Chatra South – 119.8806 
ha., & Latehar – 15.3589 ha.) forest land in favour of North Karanpura Transco 
Limited for construction of 400 KV D/C Transmission Line from North 
Karanpura (Tandwa) to Gaya Transmission Line under Chatra North, Chatra 
South & Latehar Forest Division in Chatra Districts of Jharkhand – Regarding 
approval for payment of differential amount in compensatory levies. 

 (Proposal No: FP/JH/TRANS/41236/2019) 

Ref: 1. MOEFCC, IRO, Ranchi letter no. FP/JH/TRANS/41236/2019/1154 Dated: 6th 
June 2023. 

2. DFO Chatra South Demand note letter no: 1750 dated 27th July 2023. 
3. DFO Chatra North Demand note letter no: 2042 dated 17th August 2023. 
4. DFO Latehar Demand note letter no: 1726 dated 14th August 2023. 

 

Dear Sir, 

NKTL is constructing 400 kV D/C North Karanpura Gaya Transmission Line from NTPC 
power plant at Tandwa to PGCIL 400/220 kV Substation at Gaya which involves 
forest diversion of 197.0115 ha in Chatra and Latehar district in jurisdiction of Chatra 
North, Chatra South and Latehar forest divisions in state of Jharkhand. Stage-I 
approval has been granted by IRO Ranchi vide letter no. 
FP/JH/TRANS/41236/2019/1154 dated 6th June 2023. 

In line with demand note raised by DFO Chatra South, DFO Chatra North and Latehar 
offices against CA, NPV, Dwarf Plantation and Penal NPV (as applicable), the 
Company had already deposited the payment and transferred to Jharkhand CAMPA 
account vides RTGS UTR No. UTIBR52023100700358957 on 07.10.2023 for an 
amount of Rs. 54,06,22,984 (Fifty-Four Crores Six Lakhs Twenty-Two Thousand 
Nine Hundred Eighty-Four Only). 

However it is noted that, the total demand raised in respect of Compensatory 
afforestation by respective DFO’s is Rs. 10,51,32,982/- and the amount paid against 
the same is Rs. 10,51,32,981/-. The payment summary with respect to the demand 
raised & amount paid is mentioned below: 

mailto:northkaranpuratransco@gmail.com


North Karanpura Transco Limited 
(Program Under Government of India)

Jayprabha Nagar, Behind Celebration Marriage Hall   
Near Markham College Hazaribagh 825301 
Email Id: northkaranpuratransco@gmail.com 

Registered Office: Adani House, Nr. Mithakhali Six Roads, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India 380009 
CIN: U40103GJ2015GOI094910 

S.No Item 
Demand raised Amount Paid 
Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) 

1 NPV ₹ 25,74,53,414 ₹ 25,74,53,414 
2 CA ₹ 10,51,32,982 ₹ 10,51,32,981 
3 Medicinal Plantation ₹ 17,78,36,475 ₹ 17,78,36,475 
4 Penal NPV ₹ 2,00,114 ₹ 2,00,114 
A Total ₹ 54,06,22,985 ₹ 54,06,22,984 

Therefore, it is requested to kindly approve the challan for payment of differential Rs. 
1/- only (Rs. One only.), so that the same can be paid and the compliances can be 
uploaded in the Parivesh Portal for further processing of Stage 2 approval. 

The commissioning of project is already delayed and there is a lot of pressure from 
Government for commissioning of the project; hence your kind support is requested 
for issuance of differential amount challan which will help in its compliances and 
early grant of working permission and start of immediate construction work in forest 
area for said project. 

Thanking you. 
Yours faithfully, 

For, North Karanpura Transco Limited 

R N Shukla 
Authorized Signatory 

Encl: 1. Demand notes from respective DFO’s.
2. Parivesh portal payment history by user agency.

mailto:northkaranpuratransco@gmail.com


Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner




	24.05.2024 - Req for  payment of diff amount of comp lev
	Combined Demand Note NKG(JH)
	Revised Demand Note Chatra North - R2
	Revised Demand Note Chatra South - R1
	Revised Demand Note Latehar - R2

	Screenshot 2024-05-24 134652

